FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: ΞΤ 06-07-2001 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Υ 1218.20001 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101741245 attached original documents or copy thereof. P. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Grant Engineering, Inc. Name: <u>L-Ray, Inc.</u> Ralph M. Grant 5-2901 05-29-2001 Internal Address: U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70 Street Address: 465-A Glaspie Street ☑ Individual(s) กรรบบเสมบา Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Oxford State: MI ZIP: 48371 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other _____ ☐ Association ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Corporation-State Michigan ★ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name Other ☐ Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: August 10, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,166,261 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald E. McGlynn, III 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Bliss McGlynn, P.C. Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: areet Address: 2075 West Big Beaver Road Suite 600 State: MI ZIP: 48084 City: Troy DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 25, 2001 Gerald E. McGlynn Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0830

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

- A. Grant Engineering, Inc., a Michigan corporation, and/or Ralph M. Grant ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using a trademark and trade name styled "L-Ray" that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1166261 dated August 25, 1981 ("Mark").
- B. L-Ray, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire such Mark and the registration thereof.

In consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark described herein, together with the good will of business symbolized by such Mark, in the above-identified registration thereof.

Date:	August 10,	1999	Assignor: Grant Engineering, Inc.
			By: Dr. Ralph m. Geant Its: President
			115. () 7 3 10 10 1

State of Michigan)
) ss.

On this 1040 day of August, 1999, before me appeared Ralph M. Grant, the person who signed this instrument on his own behalf, and who was authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of Grant Engineering, Inc., who being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.

Sandia M Tzipeelii Notary Public

[SEAL]

SANDRA M. RZEPECKI Notary Public, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires 04-08-2002

3269-1 081099 8/10/99 2:19 PM

RECORDED: 05/29/2001

County of Oakland

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0831